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VACANT KEY POSTS IN ITDC HOTELS
DINESH CHANDRA YADAV;RAMCHANDRA PASWAN

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the key posts in ITDC hotels have been lying vacant for a long;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, hotel- wise; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to fill such vacant posts?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a) and (b): Yes Sir. 09 posts each of General Manager Grade I and Grade II are lying vacant.

(c) : ITDC made attempts for filling up some vacant posts by releasing advertisements for direct recruitment during 1997 and 1998.
However, the vacant posts could not be filled up due to non-availability of suitable candidates from reserved categories and operational requirements.
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